development, manufacture, trading and service 
activities, including activities in respect of wind 
turbine industry products and any related business 
areas. 

Article 2  Share capital and shares 

(1) The Company’s share capital amounts to DKK 

215,496,947 (two hundred and fifteen million four 
hundred and ninety six thousand and nine 
hundred and forty seven Danish kroner 00/100), 
divided into shares in the denomination of DKK 
1.00. 

(2)  The share capital is fully paid up. 

(3)  The Company’s shares shall be registered with a 

central securities depository. Dividends shall be 
paid through the central securities depository and